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* indicates conference call participant

Check if 
Present First Name Last Name Company Phone e-mail

John Adams NYISO jadams@nyiso.com
John Ahearn NYSERDA 518-862-1090 x3310 mja@nyserda.org
David Ahrens Navigant Consulting for LIPA 516-876-0066  david_ahrens@rmiinc.com
Edith Allen NYS PSC Staff 518-486-2159  edith_allen@dps.state.ny.us
Jason Ambrose Plurimi, Inc. 415-550-2526  jason@plurimi.com
Jerry Ancona Niagara Mohawk 315-460-2152 anconaj@nimo.com
Andy Bakey Powerweb Technologies 610-627-9600 abakey@2powerweb.com

Bala NYS PSC Staff 518-486-2464 k_bala@dps.state.ny.us
Bruce Biewald Synapse Energy Economics, Inc. 617-661-3248 biewald@synapse-energy.com
Steve Black Plurimi, Inc. 617-469-7377 steve@plurimi.com

x Joel Blau Skipping Stone 518-439-7703 joblau@attglobal.net
Peter Blom Con Ed Solutions 914-286-7019  blomp@conedsolutions.com

x Aaron Breidenbaugh Navigant Consulting for PRLC 518-456-1082 aaron@global2000.net
Jay Brew Brickfield, Burcholts & Ritts 202-342-0800 jbrew@bbrlaw.com
Kevin Brocks Read and Laniado 518-465-9313 krb@readlaniado.com

x Ruben Brown E Cubed Company LLC/Keyspan Svcs. 212-585-1459 rsbrown@ecubedllc.com
Roy Brown Rochester Gas & Elec. 716-422-5704  roy_brown@rge.com
Frank Campi Powercold Inc. 973-625-1197 fcampi@bigfoot.com
Peter Cappers Neenan Associates 315-478-9923 pcappers@bneenan.com
Mike Caufield ALCOA 315-764-6225 mwcaufie@rmc.com
William K. Chiume NYISO 518-356-6078 wchiume@nyiso.com
David Clarke NCI / LIPA 518-456-1082 dave_clarke@navigantconsulting.com
Frank Congedo Central Hudson G&E 845-486-5655 fcongedo@cenhud.com
Bill Conway MetroGen LLC 301-983-9159 wbconway@earthlink.net
Mike Cordero Energetics

x Dave Coup NYSERDA 518-862-1090 x.3379 jdc@nyserda.org
Jennifer Cronin Xenergy 781-273-5700 jcronin@xenergy.com
Francis Cummings Xenergy 781-273-5700 fcummings@xenergy.com
John D'Aloia NYS PSC Staff 518-486-2427  john_daloia@dps.state.ny.us



Check if 
Present First Name Last Name Company Phone e-mail

Dawn Dana Novus Engineering 518-439-8235 ddana@novusengineering.com
x Ken Daros Siemens Building Technologies 914-523-7557 daroskus@yahoo.com

Ken Deal MDR – Neenan Associates 915-631-1011 deal@mdrinc.com
Bob deMello NYISO 518-356-6002 rdemello@nyiso.com
Leo Desjardins RETX.COM 678-662-3927 ldesjardins@retx.com

x Larry DeWitt Pace Energy Project 518-478-0602 dewitt@nycap.rr.com
Mike Dibella Hess 315-234-5328  mdibella@hess.com

x Peter W. Douglas NYSERDA 518-862-1090 x3214 pwd@nyserda.org
John Dowling NYEBF 518-366-3032 jdowling@nycap.rr.com
Timothy Duffy NYISO 518-356-6242 tduffy@nyiso.com
Dan Duthie Strategic Power Management 845-294-7746 duthie@strategicpower.com
Jack Dwyer Blue Circle Cement Co.
Steve Eber Keyspan 516-512-7106  seber@keyspanservices.com
Scott Englander Tabors, Caramanis 617-354-5304 x112 sle@tca-us.com
Howard Feibus Electrotek 703-351-4492 howardf@electrotek.com
Frank Felder Independent Consultant for NYISO 781-643-1631  fafelder@erols.com

* Stephen Fernands Customized Energy Solutions 215-875-9440 sfernands@ces-ltd.com
Mike Fitzpatrick Rochester Gas & Elec. 716-724-8670  mike_fitzpatrick@rge.com
Bill Flick Powertec
Owen Foster Edison Mission
Gary Freeland NYSEG 607-762-7902 gbfreeland@nyseg.com
Howard Fromer PSEG Resources 518-449-0050 howard.fromer@pseg.com
Ricardo Galarza NYISO rgalarza@nyiso.com
Jim Gallagher NY PSC staff 518-474-1932 james_gallagher@dps.state.ny.us
Dan Garvey Lodestar Corp. 401-848-9494 dan_garvey@lodestarcorp.com
Donald Gilligan Predicate LLC for NAESCO 508-698-0000, x204 donaldg@ma.ultranet.com
Paul Golden Power Measurements Ltd. 732-937-9881 paul_golden@pml.com
Bob Gow New York Power Authority 212-468-6894
Craig Gruber WPT 732-248-4336 cgruber@dranetz-bmi.com
Glenn Haake IPPNY 518-436-0368 glenn@ippny.org
Chris Hall NYSERDA 518-862-1090 cjh@nyserda.org
Grayson Heffner Lawrence Berkeley Lab 202-646-7871 gcheffner@lbl.gov
Bill Henstebeck Con Edison 212-460-3515 henstebeckb@coned.com
David Hepinstall Assoc. for Energy Affordability 212-279-3902 hepinstall@aeanyc.org

x Bill Hillis Siemens / NYEEC 914-490-8005 wjhjrel@juno.com



Check if 
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x Joseph Hipius Niagara Mohawk 315-428-5783 joseph.hipius@us.ngrid.com
Joe Holtman Southern Energy New York jaholtma@seiworldwide.com
Jerry James Keyspan 631-436-5789 jjames@keyspanenergy.com
John Johnson Con Edison 212-460-3503  johnsonj@coned.com
Lucy Johnston Synapse Energy Economics, Inc. 617-697-9360 johnston@synapse-energy.com

x Kevin Jones Orange & Rockland 845-577-3835 kcjones@oru.com
x Tom Kelly Orange & Rockland 845-577-3634 kellyt@oru.com

Phyllis Kessler Kudman Trachten Kessler for 1stRochda212-868-1010 pkessler@kudmanlaw.com
Helen Kim NYSERDA 518-862-1090 hk1@nyserda.org
Jim King Mirant Corp. 518-426-4600 jking@couchwhite.com
Tim Kirchman NYISO tkirchman@nyiso.com
Bob Klueber NYISO rklueber@nyiso.com
Frank Koza Unigrid Energy 215-965-6010 fkoza@unigridenergy.com
Mike Kramek NYISO mkramek@nyiso.com
Brad Kranz NYISO 518-356-6128 bkranz@nyiso.com
Mary Krayeske Con Edison 212-460-1340 krayeskem@coned.com
Lewis Kwit EIS 212-366-6661 lmk@eis.com
Mollie Lampi NYISO 518-356-7530 mlampi@nyiso.com
David Lavoie RETX.COM 603-226-3285 dlavoie@retx.com

x David Lawrence NYISO 518-356-6084 dlawrence@nyiso.com
Christian Lenci Praxair, Inc. 716-879-2978 christian_lenci@praxair.com
Cara Lindell Stonewater Software 847-864-1060  x122 clindell@stonewatersoftware.com

x John Little Navigant Consulting 516-876-0066 john_little@rmiinc.com
x Joseph Lochner NYS PSC Staff 518-473-3403 joseph_lochner@dps.state.ny.us
x Bob Loughney Multiple intervenors 518-426-4600  rloughney@couchwhite.com

Anita Ma Con Edison (CECONY) 212-460-1328 maa@coned.com
Steve Madden Occidental 713-215-7142 stephen_l._madden@oxy.com
Helle Maide New York Power Authority 914-390-8111 helle.maide@nypa.gov

x Ross Malme RETX.COM 404-236-0912 malme@retx.com
Tim McClive Niagara Mohawk 315-428-6972 mcclivet@nimo.com
Catherine McDonough Niagara Mohawk 315-428-5641 mcdonoughc@niagaramohawk.com
Sara McKinley E Cubed Company LLC 703-486-1030 sarahmck@erols.com
Dan McLaughlin AES 
Toby Michelena Novus Engineering 518-432-0632 gesincorp@aol.com
Tom Michelman Xenergy 781-273-5700 tmichelman@xenergy.com



Check if 
Present First Name Last Name Company Phone e-mail

Meredith B. Miller Tabors, Caramanis 617-354-5304, x116 mbmiller@tca-us.com
Tammy Mitchell NYS PSC Staff 518-486-2462  tammy_mitchell@dps.state.ny.us
John Molinda Strategic Energy 412-394-6956 jmolinda@sel.com
Michael Mosher CH Enterprises 845-485-5770, x14 mlmosher@chenergy.com
Ibrahim Mqasqas NYISO imqasqas@nyiso.com
Ken Nathanson Xenergy 781-273-5700 knathanson@xenergy.com

x Bernie Neenan Neenan Associates 315-478-9974 bneenan@bneenan.com
Tariq Niazi NYS Consumer Prot. Board 518-486-3932 niazit@consumer.state.ny.us
Ian Nitschke NY PSC staff 518-473-0614 ian_nitschke@dps.state.ny.us

x Keith O'Neal E Cubed Company LLC 518-783-7489 koneal@nycap.rr.com
Fred Ornstein ConEdison Solutions 914-286-7080 ornsteina@conedsolutions.com
John Pade NYISO 518-356-6224 jpade@nyiso.com
Lee Parker Silicon Energy

x Sigmund Peplowski NYS PSC Staff 518-486-2846 sigmund_peplowski@dps.state.ny.us
Marjorie Perlman Rochester Gas & Elec. 716-771-4690 marjorie_perlman@rge.com
Robert Pike NYISO 518-356-6156 rpike@nyiso.com

x Melissa Piper Niagara Mohawk 315-428-6722 piperm@nimo.com
x Donna Pratt Neenan Associates 315-478-9981 dpratt@bneenan.com

John Prunkl MetroGen LLC 205-343-1977 jdprunkl@earthlink.net
Robert Putnam AWS Scientific, Inc. 518-437-8652 rputnam@awsscientific.com
Frank Radigan Hudson River Energy Group 518-436-1628 fradigan@aol.com
John Reese Orion Power
Andrew Riebel NY PSC staff 518-486-2429 andrew_reibel@dps.state.ny.us
Michael Rieder NYS DPS 518-474-6149 michael_rieder@dps.state.ny.us
Michael Rubenstein Plurimi, Inc. 415-550-2523 michael@plurimi.com
Ed Rutledge Harris Energy Systems 413-585-8240 erutledge@frharris.com
Doreen Saia Couch White for Southern Energy 518-426-4600 dsaia@couchwhite.com

x Peter Savio NYSERDA 518-862-1090,x3334 pps@nyserda.org
Jim Savitt NYISO 518-356-6137 jsavitt@nyiso.com

x Bill Saxonis NYS DPS 518-486-1610 william_saxonis@dps.state.ny.us
Peter Scarpelli RETX.COM 312-902-2677  pscarpelli@retx.com
Jim Scheiderich Select/NU 315-622-2053 scheije@nu.com
James Schmidt NYISO - Hunton & Williams 518-356-6073 jschmidt@hunton.com
Len Singer Multiple intervenors 518-426-4600 lsinger@couchwhite.com
John E. Smith E Cubed Company LLC 518-861-5022 johnesmith@aol.com
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Lee Smith NYSERDA 518-862-1090, x.3313 lls@nyserda.org
Chris Smith NYSERDA 518-862-1090 cjs@nyserda.org
Ed Smyth RLW Analytics 518-283-1765 ed@rlw.com

x Bert Spaeth Siemens Building Technologies 716-568-0983 bert.spaeth@sbt.siemens.com
x Kathleen Spaeth RS Environmental Solutions 716-685-0721 rsenviron@msn.com
x Ray Stalter NYISO 518-356-6077 rstalter@nyiso.com

Greg Sticka Amerada Hess 315-234-5320 gsticka@hess.com
Kyle Storie Advantage Energy Inc. 716-326-4977 kgstorie@adelphia.net

x Larry Sutkowski Electrotek 315-682-4581 larrys@electrotek.com
Tom Thompson 1st Rochdale

x Kaz Tsumura NYISO 518-356-6172 ktsumura@nyiso.com
x Ashley Vandegrift Skipping Stone 610-526-2010 avandegrift@skippingstone.com

Pam VanHorne Aquila Energy
x Paul Velcenbach Keyspan 631-436-4123 pvelcenbach@keyspanenergy.com

Jim Velleau Central Hudson G&E
* Steven B. Wemple ConEdison Solutions 914-993-2149 wemples@conedenergy.com

Chris Wentlent AES cwentlent@aesc.com
George Wilson Con Edison 
Mark Younger Slater Consulting 518-286-1937 mdy@slater-consulting.com
John Zabliski RG&E 716-724-8972 john_zabliski@rge.com

x John Zdimal NYSEG 607-762-7975 jjzdimal@nyseg.com
Gary Zielanski APX 860-347-0101 gzielanski@apx.com


